

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

HB22-1348 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 12, after "STATE" insert "OR THAT
2 USES A CHEMICAL PRODUCT IN DOWNHOLE OPERATIONS IN THE STATE".
- 3 Page 10, line 26, after "2023," insert "OR THAT WERE USING THE
4 CHEMICAL PRODUCT BEFORE JULY 31, 2023,".
- 5 Page 11, line 5, strike "SELL OR DISTRIBUTE" and substitute "SELL,
6 DISTRIBUTE, OR USE".
- 7 Page 11, line 10, strike "SELLING OR DISTRIBUTING" and substitute
8 "SELLING, DISTRIBUTING, OR USING".
- 9 Page 11, line 19, strike "DISCLOSER," and substitute "DISCLOSER OR THE
10 COMMISSION,".
- 11 Page 12, after line 11 insert:
- 12 "(f) IN THE EVENT THAT THE DISCLOSER IS UNABLE TO DISCLOSE
13 THE INFORMATION DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION,
14 THE COMMISSION SHALL OBTAIN THE INFORMATION DESCRIBED IN
15 SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION FROM THE MANUFACTURER.".
- 16 Page 13, line 19, strike "OPERATOR" and substitute "OPERATOR, OR IN THE
17 CASE OF DISCLOSURE UNDER SUBSECTION (2)(d) OF THIS SECTION, THE
18 MANUFACTURER,".
- 19 Page 20, strike line 11 and substitute:
- 20 "(12) **Collection of chemical disclosure information under**
21 **other provisions of law.** NOTWITHSTANDING ANY LAW TO THE
22 CONTRARY, NOTHING".
- 23 Page 20, line 15, strike "DISCLOSERS" and substitute "DISCLOSERS,
24 MANUFACTURERS,".
- 25 Strike "DISCLOSER" and substitute "DISCLOSER, MANUFACTURER," on:
26 **Page 13**, line 21; and **Page 14**, lines 20 and 22.

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *